
Marlborough Boys College 

2025 Commencement Programme 
 

Wednesday 22 January 

▪ MBC Front Office & Finance Office re-open  8:30 am – 4:00 pm 

Thursday 23 January 

▪ MBC Hall - Course confirmation  Year 11 9:00 am – 10:30 am 

       Year 12 11:00 am – 12:30 pm 

       Year 13 1:00 pm – 2:30 pm 

Wednesday 29th & Friday 31st January 

▪ New Enrolments 9 am – 11 am (By appointment only) 

 

SCHOOL BUSES WILL OPERATE AT NORMAL TIMES FROM MONDAY 3rd FEBRUARY 2025 

Monday 3rd February 2025 

Year 9 and other students new to the College will assemble at the Francis Street east gate by the front field 

for our Pōwhiri [Hall if wet]. 

▪ 8:50 am – 10:30 am Pōwhiri 

Pōwhiri (Welcome ceremony) for new staff, Year 9 students and other students new to the College. 

Family/ Caregivers are welcome to attend.  

After the Pōwhiri formalities, we will have an opportunity for parents to meet the teachers while Y9 

students will be undertaking a programme alongside our Year 13s and Senior College leaders. 

▪ Returning Year 13 students assemble in the quad at 8:15 am 

Tuesday 4th February 2025 – Full school attendance, Years 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13. 

▪ All levels will have their Whānau Classes posted on the Parent Portal   

▪ 8:45 am - All students to go directly to their Whānau room. 

Thursday 6th February 2025 –  Waitangi Day Observed. 

Friday 7th February 2024 –   MBC Swimming Sports Competition 

HOLIDAY MBC UNIFORM SHOP HOURS 2025 

Monday 13 January   9:30 am – 1:30 pm 
Tuesday 14 January   12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 
Wednesday 15 January    9:30 am – 1:30 pm 
Thursday 16 January   5:00 pm - 9:00 pm 
Friday 17 January    3:30 pm – 7:30 pm 
 
Monday 20 January   9:30 am – 1:30 pm 
Tuesday 21 January   12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 
Wednesday 22 January    9:30 am – 1:30 pm 
Thursday 23 January   5:00 pm - 9:00 pm 
Friday 24 January    3:30 pm – 7:30 pm 
 


